
 

Marshall Space Flight Center Prime Contractor List 
 
  
 
ACCENTURE, INC.  
c/o NASA-IEMP 
296 Cochran Rd SW 
INTG 600, Room 454B 
Huntsville, AL 35824 
 
CONTACT: David Bechtel 
PHONE: (256) 961-9673 
EMAIL: david.b.bechtel@accenture.com
WEB SITE: http://www.accenture.com/  
CONTRACT: IFMP Administrative Systems Implementation  
 
 
AEROJET 
PO Box 13222 
Sacramento, CA 95813-6000 
 
CONTACT:  Carol Lane 
PHONE: (916) 355-3235   
EMAIL: carol.lane@aerojet.com
WEB SITE:  www.aerojet.com  
CONTRACT:  Performance Optimization of Storable Bipropellant Engines to 

Fully Exploit Advanced Material 
 
 
AJT AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 
MSFC Medical Center 
AS10M, Bldg. 4249 
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812 
 
CONTACT: Maureen Waldrop 
PHONE: (256) 544-5740 
EMAIL: maureen.s.waldrop@nasa.gov
WEB SITE: http://www.ajt.com/  
CONTRACT: Occupational Medicine and Environmental Health Services 
 
 
ARCATA ASSOCIATES, INC. 
1525 Perimeter Parkway, Suite 190 
Huntsville, AL 35806 
 
CONTACT: Cliff Plaxsco 
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PHONE: (256) 544-3460 
EMAIL: Cliff.Plaxco@nasa.gov
WEB SITE:  http://www.arcataassoc.com/  
CONTRACT:  Unified NASA Information Technology Services (Sub. to SAIC) 
 
 
ATK LAUNCH SYSTEMS   
P. O. Box 707  
Brigham City, UT  84302-0707 
 
CONTACT: Jenifer Scoffield, UT40-T40/Thiokol 
PHONE: (435) 863-2017  
EMAIL: Jenifer.Scoffield@atk.com
 
HUNTSVILLE, AL 
CONTACT: Denise Thirkill, Bldg. 4600, 4102 
PHONE: (256) 544-0845 
EMAIL: denise.thirkill@atk.com
WEB SITE: http://www.atk.com/  
CONTRACTS: Reusable Solid Rocket Motor Project; Consolidated Facility; 

Reinforced Carbon-Carbon Repair Adhesive Sustaining 
Production; Ares First Stage Engine 

 
 
CH2M HILL  
Northpark 400 
1000 Abernathy Rd., Suite 1600 
Atlanta, GA 30346-1278 
  
CONTACT:        Richard Bernal 
PHONE:     (678) 530-4038, ext. 54038 
EMAIL:     richard.bernal@ch2m.com
WEB SITE:  http://www.ch2m.com/corporate/  
CONTRACT: Environmental Engineering Services 
 
 
COASTAL INTERNATIONAL SECURITY 
Bldg. 4312 
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812 
 
CONTACT: Jay Gardner  
PHONE: (256) 544-8673  
EMAIL: jay.w.gardner@nasa.gov  
WEB SITE:  http://www.coastal-international-security.com  
CONTRACT:  Security Mission Services (GSA Buy) 
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COLSA CORPORATION 
6726 Odyssey Dr. 
Huntsville, AL 35806 
 
CONTACT: Paul Dixson 
PHONE:  (256) 964-5264 
EMAIL:  pdixson@colsa.com 
WEB SITE:  http://www.colsa.com   
CONTRACTS: Configuration & Data Management Services (SB Set-Aside 

Award); Huntsville Operation Support Center 
 
 
DIGITAL FUSION 
5030 Bradford Drive 
Building 1, Suite 210 
Huntsville, AL 35805 
 
CONTACT: Steve Brown 
PHONE:  (256) 544-3879 
EMAIL: sbrown@digitalfusion.com
WEB SITE:  http://www.digitalfusion.com/  
CONTRACT: Acquisition and Business Support Services 
 
 
EG&G LOGISTICS SERVICES  
P. O. Box 9016 
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812 
 
CONTACT: W. G. Storey, Bldg. 4471, Rm. A103B  
PHONE: (256) 544-5523 
EMAIL: willie.g.storey@nasa.gov  
WEB SITE: http://www.urscorp.com/EGG_Division/index.php  
CONTRACT:  Logistics Services 
 
 
EG&G TECHNICAL SERVICES 
P. O. Box 9017 
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812 
 
CONTACT: Mike Dorning, Bldg. 4244, Rm. 107A 
PHONE: (256) 544-6766 
EMAIL: mike.a.dorning@nasa.gov
WEB SITE: http://www.urscorp.com/EGG_Division/index.php  
CONTRACT: Center Operations Support Services 
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HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND SPACE SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.  
One Hamilton Rd.  
M/S 1A-1-W62  
Windsor Locks, CT 06096  
 
CONTACT: Richard Kaufman 
PHONE: (860) 654-4002 
EMAIL: rich.kaufman@hs.utc.com
WEB SITE:  http://www.hamiltonsundstrand.com  
CONTRACT:  Water Processor-Oxygen Generator Program 
 
  
HERNANDEZ ENGINEERING 
Bldg. 4466, Suite 385 
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812 
 
CONTACT: Randy Reed, Bldg. 4666, Rm. 387  
PHONE: (256) 544-6056  
EMAIL: randall.s.reed@nasa.gov  
WEB SITE:  www.hernandezengineering.com  
CONTRACT: Safety and Mission Assurance Mission Services  
 
 
INTEGRATED CONCEPTS AND RESEARCH CORPORATION 
MS EM10 
Building 4623, Room 115 
MSFC, AL 35812 
 
CONTACT: Harry Wise 
PHONE: (256) 544-3006 
EMAIL: harry.l.wise@nasa.gov
WEB SITE: http://www.icrcsolutions.com/  
CONTRACT:  Material Testing for Aerospace Environments at MSFC 
 
 
JACOBS, INC. 
1525 Perimeter Parkway, Suite 330 
Huntsville, AL  35806 
 
CONTACT: Nancy D. Corbeille 
PHONE: 256-716-4665 
EMAIL: nancy.d.corbeille@nasa.gov  
 
CONTACT: Dr. Ron Belz 
PHONE: (256) 544-6752 
EMAIL: ronald.a.belz@nasa.gov
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CONTRACT:   Engineering, scientific and technical services 
 
 
KHOTOL SERVICES, INC. 
P. O. Box 9224 
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812 
 
CONTACT: Lois Walton-Jackson, Bldg. 4251, Rm. 3 
PHONE: (256) 544-7977 
EMAIL: lois.walton-jackson@msfc.nasa.gov
WEB SITE:  http://www.khotol.com/ksc2.htm  
CONTRACT:  Custodial and Refuse Collection Services  
 
 
LOCKHEED MARTIN ASTRONAUTICS 
P. O. Box 179 
Denver, CO 80201 
 
CONTACT: Betty Padilla, M/S F9908 
PHONE: (303) 977-7131 
EMAIL: betty.l.padilla@lmco.com
WEB SITE: www.lmco.com  
CONTRACTS: In-Space Propulsion Aerocapture; Modular Reconfiguration High 

Energy Technology Demonstrator; Friction Stir Welding of Thin 
Sheet Metallic Alloys 

 
 
LOCKHEED MARTIN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  
102 Research Blvd.  
Madison, AL 35758 
 
CONTACT: Sue Newberry  
PHONE: (256) 319-2908 
EMAIL: jimmie.s.newberry@nasa.gov 
WEB SITE:  https://ermweb.lmit.com/odin4/  
CONTRACT:   Outsourcing Desktop Initiative at NASA  
 
 
LOCKHEED MARTIN SPACE SYSTEMS COMPANY 
P. O Box 29304 
New Orleans, LA 70189 
 
CONTACT: Wayne Wright, M/S 3810 
PHONE: (504) 257-1722 
EMAIL: wayne.e.wright@maf.nasa.gov 
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WEB SITE: 
 http://www.lockheedmartin.com/wms/findPage.do?dsp=fec&ci=14699&rsbci=21&
fti=0&ti=0&sc=400  
CONTRACTS: External Tank Project; Consolidated Facilities Contract 
 
 
LOCKHEED MARTIN SPACE SYSTEMS COMPANY 
3251 Hanover Street 
Palo Alto-201 Bldg Code: 201 Floor: 02  
O/TS2S B/201 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
 
CONTACT: Gordon Tong 
EMAIL: Gordon.tong@lmco.com 
WEB SITE: 
 http://www.lockheedmartin.com/wms/findPage.do?dsp=fec&ci=14699&rsbci=21&
fti=0&ti=0&sc=400  
CONTRACT:  Solar B Telescope Phase E  
 
 
MAINTHIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
7055 Engle Rd., Suite 502 
Cleveland, OH 44130 
 
CONTACT: Hemant Mainthia 
PHONE: (440) 816-0202  
EMAIL: mainthia@aol.com
WEB SITE:  http://www.mainthia.com/  
CONTRACTS:  Center Administrative Support Services; Monitoring Control 

Building Automation Systems Support 
 
 
NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION 
Integration Systems Sector, Western Region 
One Hornet Way 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
 
CONTACT: Vicky Harper-Hall 
PHONE: (310) 814-7200 
EMAIL: Vicky.harper-hall@ngc.com
 
REDONDO BEACH, CA 
CONTACT: Al Boldon, M/S E2/9085 
PHONE: (310) 814-0322 
EMAIL: al.boldon@ngc.com
WEB SITE: http://www.northropgrumman.com/  
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CONTRACTS:  TR107 Risk Reduction; Variable Thrust Pindle Descent-Ascent 
Engine; Low Temperature Gel Repellant Technology Study 

 
 
PRATT & WHITNEY ROCKETDYNE  INC.
6633 Canoga Park, P.O. Box 7922 
Canoga Park, CA 91309-7922 
 
CANOGA PARK, CA 
CONTACT: Gayle Bruckner, Mail Stop AB45  
PHONE: (818) 586-3026 
EMAIL: gayle.bruckner@pwr.utc.com
 
CONTACT:  Linda Weaver 
PHONE:  (818) 586-3686 
EMAIL:  Linda.weaver@pwr.utc.com  
 
HUNTSVILLE 
CONTACT: Diego Buddy Perez, Supplier Diversity Office 
PHONE: (256) 319-8515 
EMAIL: diego.perez@pw.utc.com   
WEB SITE: http://www.pw.utc.com/  
CONTRACTS: Space Shuttle Main Engine Program; Research, Deep Throttling 

Common Extensible Cryogenic Engine; Ares Upper Stage J-2 
Engine; RS-68B Engine 

 
 
SAIC, INC 
Systems & Technology Solutions Business Unit 
6725 Odyssey Dr.  
Huntsville, AL 35806  
 
CONTACT: Donna Coleman, MS 13 
PHONE: (256) 971-6610 
EMAIL: donna.c.coleman@saic.com
 
CONTACT: Austin Boyd 
PHONE: (256) 971-6640 
EMAIL: austin.w.boyd@saic.com
WEB SITE:  http://www.saic.com/  
CONTRACTS: Unified NASA Information Technology Services; Engineering 

Cost Analysis Techniques 
 
 
SCHAFER CORPORATION 
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321 Billerica Road                                  
Chelmsford, MA  01824 

 
CONTACT:  John Rudd   
PHONE:  978.256.2070 x1331 
EMAIL: jrudd@schafercorp.com
WEB SITE:  www.schafercorp.com  
 
HUNTSVILLE: 
5030 Bradford Drive, Suite 205 
Huntsville, AL 35805 
 
CONTACT:  William (Bill) Marx 
PHONE:  256-721-9572 x107 
EMAIL: wmarx@schaferhsv.com 
CONTRACT:  OSAC Support Services 
 
 
SEI GROUP 
P. O. Box 9261 
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812 
 
CONTACT: Robert S. Talianko, PE Bldg. 4241 
PHONE: (256) 544-7949 
EMAIL: robert.s.talianko@nasa.gov
WEB SITE:  http://www.seigroupinc.com/  
CONTRACT: Facilities Engineering Design Services  
 
 
SIERRA LOBO, INC. 
PO Box 9034 
Marshall Space Flight Center, AL 35812 
 
CONTACT: Hunter Ed Denson, Bldg. 4705  
PHONE: (256) 544-6045 
EMAIL: hunter.denson@msfc.nasa.gov
WEB SITE: http://www.sierralobo.com/  
CONTRACT: Hardware Fabrication, Machining, and Assembly Services 
 
 
SMITHSONIAN ASTROPHYSICAL OBSERVATORY 
Subcontracts and Procurement Department 
60 Garden St. 
Cambridge, MA 02138-1516 
 
CONTACT: Joseph Lendall, MS 22 
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PHONE: (617) 495-7401 
EMAIL: jlendall@cfa.harvard.edu
WEB SITE: http://cfa-www.harvard.edu/saohome.html  
CONTRACTS: Advanced X-Ray Astrophysical Facility (AXAF) Science Center; 

Solar B Telescope Phase E 
 
SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE  
6220 Culebra Road 
San Antonio, TX 78238- 51 66  
         
CONTACT:        Eva G. Mendez  
PHONE:    (210) 522-2237  
EMAIL:  emendez@swri.org
WEB SITE: http://www.swri.org/  
 
CONTRACTS: Phase B JUNO Mission; Aspera-3 Project Build and Deliver 

Elements of Electron Spectrometers for a Space Plasma 
Analyzer; New Horizon—Pluto Mission Phase 132 

 
 
TELEDYNE BROWN ENGINEERING, INC.  
Cummings Research Park 
300 Sparkman Dr., NW 
Huntsville, AL 35805  
 
CONTACT: Harry Chaffee, M/S 25  
PHONE: (256) 726-1241  
EMAIL: harry.chaffee@tbe.com  
 
CONTACT: Bill Stewart (NAS8-02060) 
PHONE: (256) 726-1354 
EMAIL: bill.stewart@tbe.com
 
CONTACT:         Mitch Britt (NNM04AA05C) 
PHONE: (256) 544-9478 
EMAIL:  Mitchell.l.britt@nasa.gov  
WEB SITE: http://www.tbe.com/  
CONTRACTS: Pressurants & Propellants Facility Operations, and Calibration 

Services; Microgravity Systems Development and Operations 
Support 

 
THE BOEING COMPANY  
Integrated Defense Systems 
499 Boeing Blvd., P. O. Box 240002 
Huntsville, AL 35824-6402 
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CONTACT: Becky P. Martin 
PHONE: (256) 461-3933 
EMAIL: becky.p.martin@boeing.com
WEB SITE:  www.boeing.com  
CONTRACT: Environmental Remediation and Property Disposition at Santa 

Susana Field Laboratory Ventura County 
 
 
UNITED SPACE ALLIANCE, LLC 
600 Gemini 
Houston, TX  77058 
 
HOUSTON 
CONTACT: Cheryl Linville, USH-131A 
PHONE: (281) 282-2740 
EMAIL: Cheryl.A.Linville@usa-spaceops.com
 
KENNEDY SPACE CENTER 
CONTACT: Don Herring USK-N40 
PHONE: (321) 799-6654 
FAX:  (321) 799-5970 
EMAIL: HERRINJD@usa-spaceops.com
 
CONTACT: Joellen Moore/USK-360 
PHONE: (321) 861-5249 
FAX:  (321) 867-3196 
EMAIL: Joellen.Moore@usa-spaceops.com
WEB SITE:  http://www.unitedspacealliance.com/  
CONTRACT: Space Flight Operations Contract 
 
 
WILL TECHNOLOGY 
4835 University Square, Ste. 19 
Huntsville, AL 35816 
 
CONTACT:  Crystal B. Shell 
PHONE: (256) 536-7000 
EMAIL: c.shell@willtechnology.com
WEB SITE:  www.willtechnology.com  
CONTRACT:  Human Capital Support 
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